mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the constructive/physicar possession
of which have been taken by the Authorised officer of state Bank of rndia, thesecured creditor, wil be sord on ,,As is where is, As is what is and whatever thereis" basis on 06'03.2024, for recovery of Rs. 50,62,79,525.38 (Rupees Fifty crore sixty
two lacs seventy nine thousand five hundred twenty five and paise thirty eighi onry) as on31.12.2015 and interest from 01.01.2016 with incidental expenses, 

"o.t.l 
.n"rg", 

"t.,due to the state Bank of rndia, secured creditor and to the other members of theconsortiumnamelyl)panjabNational Bank: Rs.44,s,l,6g,4zs.o0ason30.04.2o,l6with